Original Agreement No. or PO No. (4-12327/MYA664)

RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO THE SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER (COUNTY OF MONTEREY) AND
AllMed Healthcare Management (AllMed)

THIS RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the County of Monterey Agreement for Services
(hereinafter, “RENEWAL?”) is made and entered into, by and between the County of Monterey, a
political subdivision of the State of California, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center, an acute care
hospital (hereinafter, "County"), and AllMed Healthcare Management (AlIMed) (hereinafter,
“CONTRACTOR?”) (collectively, the County and CONTRACTOR are referred to as the “Parties.”).

WHEREAS, the Parties had previously entered into an Agreement for Services (hereinafter,
“Agreement™), on October 1, 2012; and .

WHEREAS, that Agreement expired on September 30, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to renew the Agreement on the same or similar terms, beginning October
1, 2014 and increase the amount payable by $80,000 (over the next three years) to continue to provide
services associated with External Peer Review Services within the County of Monterey.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

The Agreement is hereby renewed on the terms and conditions as set forth in Agreement, except as
specifically set forth below.

1. The term of this RENEWAL is from October 1, 2014 to September 30, 2017 unless sooner
terminated pursuant to the terms of this RENEWAL, or extended in writing.

2. Contractor will continue to provide NMC with the same scope of services as stated in the original
Agreement (No. A-12327/MYA664).

3. County shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in
Attachment 1, subject to the limitations set forth in this RENEWAL. The total amount payable by
County to CONTRACTOR shall not exceed the sum of $100,000.

4. If there is any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of Agreement, or this RENEWAL,
the provisions of this RENEWAL shall govern.

Renewal and Amendment No. 1

AllMed Healthcare Management

External Peer Review Services

Natividad Medical Center

Term: October 1, 2014 thru September 30, 2017
Not to Exceed: $100,000



IN WITNESS WHERFOF, the parties hereby execute this RENEWAL and Amendment No. 1 as follows:

NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER CONTRACTOR
By: Bu.men WHeaTHCALL MANMSHSHr
Contractor!s Business Nama*##

"Dr. Kelly O°Keofe NMC Inicrim CEO

knt, or Vice-President

Date:

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL PROVISIONS
M POLALY Roud,
By: A Name and Title

Anng Brereton
Deputy County Counsel '
’ l . (,/_,l[{ Date: q"’L(J'l"“
Date:
}
-
By: B i —er
Signature of Secrétary, Asst. Secretary,
} , CFO, Trensurer or Asst. Treasurer
By: il A 4
Gary Gibondy [~
Deputy Anditor/(ontroller’s Office SUE Loon S Phacome. OF Aeowsins {»
\\( M Name and Title
Date: . Sd
Date; q"z L '-, "‘l
*ANSTRUCTIONS:

If CONTRACTOR s a corpotation, including Umited linhility and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the corporation
ghall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers,

If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the sigoature of 2 partoer
who has authority to execute this Agreoment on behglf of the parmership,

If CONTRACTOR ig contraoting in and individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if aay and
shall personally sign the Agresment,

Page2of 2
Renewal and Amendment No. 1
AllMed Healthcare Management
External Peer Review Services
Natividad Medical Center

Term; October 1, 2014 thru September 30, 2017
Not to Exceed: $100,000



